utable to the decline in the overall size of the throm-
bolytic market as a result of increasing use of
mechanical reperfusion as well as early intervention
with other therapies in the treatment of acute myocar-
dial infarction and preventative therapies. Cathflo
Activase received FDA approval and was launched in
September 2001.

Net sales of our four growth hormone products —
Nutropin Depot® [somatropin (rDNA origin) for
injectable suspension], Nutropin AQ® [somatropin
(rDNA origin) injection], Nutropin® [somatropin
(rDNA origin) for injection] and Protropin® (soma-
trem for injection) — were $297 million in 2002, an
increase of 19% from 2001. The increase in 2002
was primarily due to our focus on new patient starts,
dose optimization, higher dosing during puberty and
an incremental increase in the length of therapy. In
late April 2002, the FDA approved Nutropin AQ Pen™,
a new delivery system for Nutropin AQ, and the Pen
was launched in July 2002.

PG 20

11-Year Financial Summary (UNAUDITED)

(IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AND EMPLOYEE DATA)

2002 2001 2000

ACTUAL PRO FORMA(2) ACTUAL PRO FORMA(2) ACTUAL PRO FORMA(2)

TOTAL REVENUES $2,719.3 $2,719.3 $2,212.3 $2,202.3 $1,736.4 $1,736.4

Product sales 2,163.6 2,163.6 1,742.9 1,742.9 1,278.3 1,278.3

Royalties 365.6 365.6 264.5 264.5 207.3 207.3

Contract and other 88.7 88.7 74.4(9) 64.4 160.4(6) 160.4(6)

Interest income 101.4 101.4 130.5 130.5 90.4 90.4

TOTAL COSTS AND EXPENSES $2,689.5 $1,989.9 $1,929.3 $1,607.5 $1,732.4 $1,264.2

Cost of sales 441.6 441.6 354.5 354.5 364.9(8) 272.0

Research and development 623.5 623.5 526.2 526.2 489.9 489.9

Marketing, general and administrative 573.3 573.3 474.4 474.4 368.2 368.2

Collaboration profit sharing 350.7 350.7 246.7 246.7 128.8 128.8

Recurring charges related to redemption (4) 155.7 — 321.8 — 375.3 —

Special charges 543.9 (11) — — — — —

Interest expense 0.8 0.8 5.7 5.7 5.3 5.3

INCOME (LOSS) DATA

Income (loss) before taxes and
cumulative effect of accounting change $«««««29.8 $«««729.4 $«««283.0 ««««$«««594.8 $«««««««4.0 $«««472.2

Income tax (benefit) provision (34.0) 245.8 127.1 190.3 20.4 147.1

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of
accounting change 63.8 483.6 155.9 404.5 (16.4) 325.1

Cumulative effect of accounting change,
net of tax — — (5.6) (9) — (57.8) (6) —

Net income (loss) 63.8 (12) 483.6 150.3 404.5 (74.2) 325.1